Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 100426-WS
Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

Plant in Service

2 Land and Land Rights

3 Non-used and Useful Components

4 Accumulated Depreciation

5 CIAC

6 Amortization ofCIAC

7 Construction Work in Progress

8 Working Capital Allowance

9 Rate Base

$43,784,217

117,081

0

(6,457,866)

(17,058,144)

3,866,668

636,275

Q

$2.4.,8.88.231

($7,988,541 )

(975)

0

355,770

35,520

(3,691)

(636,275)

470,704

($1,161,488)

$35,795,676

116,106

0

(6,102,096)

(17,022,624 )

3,862,977

0

470,704

$17.120.743

$0 $35,795,676

0 116,106

0 0

0 (6,102,096)

0 (17,022,624 )

0 3,862,977

0 0

(93,457) 377,247

($93.457) $1 :Z,Q2:Z,2~6

- 11

Docket No. 100426-WS

Date: February 10, 2011

Lake Utility Services, Inc. Schedule No.2

Capital Structure-Simple Average Docket No. 100426-WS

Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital

Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted

Descri~tion Ca~ital ments Ca~ital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility
1 Long-tenn Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($171,886,205) $8,113,795 47.39% 6.65% 3.15%

2 Short-tenn Debt 29,629,231 0 29,629,231 (28,292,940) 1,336,291 7.81% 4.28% 0.33%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 Common Equity 164,142,503 ° 164,142,503 (156,741,509) 7,400,994 43.23% 11.67% 5.04%
5 Customer Deposits 111 ,8Il 0 111,811 0 lil,8il 0.65% 6.00% 0.04%

6 Deferred Income Taxes Q 157,852 Q 157,852 0.92% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Total Capital sa $374.041.397 $17,120,743 100.00%

Per Staff

8 Long-tenn Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($171,929,908) $8,070,092 47.40% 6.65% 3.15%

9 Short-tenn Debt 29,629,231 ° 29,629,231 (28,300,839) 1,328,392 7.80% 4.28% 0.33%

10 Preferred Stock ° 0 ° 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

il Common Equity 164,142,503 0 164,142,503 (156,783,363) 7,359,140 43.22% 11.67% 5.04%

12 Customer Deposits 111,811 0 111,811 0 111,811 0.66% 6.00% 0.04%

13 Deferred Income Taxes Q 157,852 Q 157,852 0.93% 0.00% 0.00%

14 Total Capital sa $374,041,397 $17,027.287 100...0.0.% 8.57%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

- 12

Docket No. 100426-WS

Date: February 10,2011

Lake Utility Services, Inc.

Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Descri tion

Test Year

Per

Utili

Utility

Adjust

ments

Adjusted

Test Year
Per Utili

Staff

Adjust

ments

Staff

Adjusted

Test Year

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No. 100426-WS

Revenue Revenue

Increase R uirement

Operating Revenues: ~4,185,151 $1,439,160 $5,624,311 ($1,454,208) $5,502,978

2

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $2,583,569 ($384,235) $2,199,334 ($101,251) $2,098,083

31.96%

$2,098,083

3 Depreciation 705,108 65,982 771,090 0 771,090 771,090

4 Amortization ° 0 ° 0 ° 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 845,645 (180,021) 665,624 (68,985) 596,639 59,979 656,618

6 Income Taxes (7,906) 529,004 39,160 478,991 518,151

7 Total Operating Expense $4,126,416 $30,730 $4,157,146 ($652,174) $3,504,972 $538,970 $4,043,942

8 Operating Income $58.735 $1.408,430 $793.905 $1.459,037

9 Rate Base $24,888.231 $17 ,027 ,286

10 Rate of Return 0.24% 3,91% 8.57%

- 13

Docket No. 100426-WS

Date: February 10,2011

Lake Utility Services, Inc.

Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 6/30/10

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No. 100426-WS

Explanation Water

1
2

1
2

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase

Operation and Maintenance EXQense

To remove pro forma O&M expense adjustments,
To adjust for excessive unaccounted for water.

Total

Taxes Other Than Income
RAFs on revenue adjustments above